	2001
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 101766	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): OTATOU INC.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:/NTEGRATED PRODUCTION SERVICES LTD. Internal Address: SUITE 1500
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 840 - 7th AVENUE 5. W
Execution Date: APRIL 05, 2000	City: CALGARY State: AB Zip: 73/36
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 5,277,665 tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: SON W. GOODWIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00
Internal Address: GOODWIN BERLIN MCKAY SLUTE 660	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 237-8 TH AVE S.E.	8. Deposit account number:
City CALGARY State: AB Zip: T2G 5C3	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covi	information is true and correct and any attached copy M Xo/0/ Signature Date Date
MUELLER 00000305 5277665 Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011923 FRAME: 0985



Corporation/Non-Profit Search
Corporate Registration System

Date of Search:

2001/05/23

Time of Search:

03:38 PM

Search provided by:

THE DOWNTOWN REGISTRY LTD.

Service Request Number:

2976191

Customer Reference Number: 310092-CH

Corporate Access Number: 207658253

Legal Entity Name:

OTATCO INC.

Legal Entity Status:

Amalgamated

Alberta Corporation Type: Named Alberta Corporation

Method of Registration:

Amalgamation

Amalgamation Date:

2000/04/05 YYYY/MM/DD

Registration Date:

998/01/01 YYYY/MM/DD

Registered Office:

Street:

3500, 855 - 2 STREET SW

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T2P 418

Records Address:

Street:

3500, 855 - 2 STREET SW

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA T2P 4J8

Directors:

Postal Code:

700

Last Name:

FRARESSO

First Name:

WILLIAM

Middle Name:

D.

Street/Box Number: 14136 EVERGREEN STREET SW

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T2Y 2X1

Last Name:

GIBSON

First Name:

BROCK

Street/Box Number: 3500, 855 - 2 STREET SW

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T2P 4J8

Last Name:

IRONSIDE

First Name:

RICHARD

Street/Box Number: 16 CORNWALL GARDENS

City:

N/A

Postal Code:

N/A

Country:

SINGAPORE

Last Name:

KRAUSERT

First Name:

KEITH

Street/Box Number: 910, 500 - 4 AVENUE SW

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T2P 2V6

Last Name:

LEE

First Name:

DANIEL

Middle Name:

J.

Street/Box Number: SITE 43, BOX 11, R.R. 4

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T2M 4I.4



TEMETAP DOMNTOWN REGISTRY + 2030403 REEL: 011923 FRAME: 0987 Last Name:

LEE

First Name:

BARRY

Middle Name:

J.

Street/Box Number: C/O OTATCO INC, 705, 777 - 8 AVENUE SW

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T2P 3R\$

Last Name:

STEWART

First Name:

CLINT

Street/Box Number: 16 SUNRISE WAY

City:

PRIDDIS

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

TOL 1WO

Last Name:

YAGER

First Name:

DAVID

Middle Name:

Ĩ.

Street/Box Number: BOX 22, SITE 19, RR # 2

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERITA

Postal Code:

T2P 3G5

Transfer Agents:

Last Name: CIBC MELLON TRUST COMPANY

Street:

600, 333-7 AVENUE SW

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code: T2P 2Z1

Details From Current Articles:

The information in this legal entity table supersedes equivalent electronic attachments

Share Structure:

SEE MICRO FILM

Share Transfers Restrictions: NONE

Min Number Of Directors:

3 10

Max Number Of Directors:

NONE

Business Restricted To: Business Restricted From:

NONE

Other Provisions:

SEE MICRO FILM

718.0N

60**0**

TARETAY DOMNTOWN REGISTRY > 2030403

10/22/91

REEL: 011923 FRAME: 0988

Other Information:

Amalgamation Predecessors:

Corporate Access Number	ber Legal Entity Name	
205056807	COPECO PRODUCTION SERVICES INC.	
206970055	HEADWATERS DATA MANAGEMENT LTD.	
206896003	OTATCO INC.	



Amalgamation Successor:

Corporate Access Number	Legal Entity Name
208738419	INTEGRATED PRODUCTION SERVICES LTD.

Last Annual Return Filed:

File Year	Date Filed (YYYY/MM/DD)
2000	2000/01/27

Filing History:

List Date (YYYY/MM/DD)	Type of Filing	
1999/07/12	Name/Structure Change Alberta Corporation	
1999/12/13	Change Director / Shareholder	
2000/01/27	Enter Annual Returns for Alberta and Extra-Provincial Corp.	
2000/04/05	Amalgamate Alberta Corporation	

Attachments:

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded (YYYY/MM/DD)
Statutory Declaration	10000397000008732	1998/01/01
Section 167(1)(f) Schedule	ELECTRONIC	1999/07/12

This is to certify that, as of this date, the above information is an accurate reproduction of data contained within the official records of the Corporate Registry.



REEL: 011923 FRAME: 0989

ФТД 478'0N RECORDED: 06/27/2001